Name of Municipality: TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

Date Submitted:

Please check all that apply:
X_ Commercial ___Residential
— Planning Board — Historical Board
X_ Zoning Board of Appeals — Architectural Board
__ Subdivision __ Consultation
__Number of Lots ___Pre-Preliminary/Sketch
___Site Plan __ Preliminary
__ Conditional Use __ Final
Interpretation
Special Permit -
X" Variance PERMITE: SIGN- 451 23
__ Performance Standards Review ASSIGNED
— Use Variance INSPECTOR:SL[QWA
__ Other (specify).
Referred from Planning Board: YES / NO
If yes provide date of Planning
Board meeting:

Project Name: Rivian Automotive

Street Address: 800 Bradley Hill Road, Blauvelt NY

Tax Map Designation:

Section: __65.18 Block: 1 Lot(s): 3
Section: Block: Lot(s):
Directional Location:
On the __north side of Bradley Hill Road , approximately
704 feet east

of the intersection of _Corporate Dr/ Bradley Hill Rdin the
Town of _ Orangetown in the hamlet/village of Blauvelt )
Acreage of Parcel__4.94 Zoning District

LI District

School Distric South Orangetown Postal District

Ambulance District Fire District

Water District Sewer District

Project Description: (If additional space required, please attach a narrative summary.)
Install 2 new wall signs to read "RIVIAN" with a total sf of 159.08.

The undersigned agrees to an extension of the statttz time limit for scheduling a public hearing.
b

Date: - 3) - Applicant's Signature: _—

J



APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

FILL IN WHERE APPLICABLE.

(IF THE FOLLOWING DOES NOT APPLY PLEASE MOVE ON TO THE NEXT PAGE )

If subdivision:
1) Is any variance from the subdivision regulations required?
2) Is any open space being offered? ____If so, what amount?
3) Is this a standard or average density subdivision?
If site plan:
1) Existing square footage
2) Total square footage
3) Number of dwelling units
If special permit, list special permit use and what the property will be used for.

Environmental Constraints:

Are there slopes greater than 25%7? If yes, please indicate the amount and show the gross
and net area__NQ

Are there streams on the site? If yes, please provide the names._NQ

Are there wetlands on the site? If yes, please provide the names and type:
NO

Project History:
Has this project ever been reviewed before?___NO

If so, provide a narrative, including the list case number, name, date, and the board(s) you appeared

before, and the status of any previous approvals.

List tax map section, block & lot numbers for all other abutting properties in the same ownership as

this project.
None




OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

Jane Slavin, R.A. (845)359-8410 Fax: (845) 359-8526
Director

REFERRAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Date: December 15, 2023Section:  65.18  Block: 1~ Lot: 3
Applicant: Rivian Automotive

Address: 800 Bradley Hill Rd, Blauvelt NY
RE: Application Made at: SAmMe

Referred For:

Chapter 43, Table 3.11 LI District, Column 7, paragraph 7, 60 sf total signage allowed with 159.08 sf
proposed (79.54 x 2)

One Variance required

Comments: .
2 new wall signs

Dear Rivian Automotive

Please be advised that the Building Permit Application # pa3-4311 , which you submitted on
November 8, 2023 45 heen referred to the Town of Orangetown Zoning Board of Appeals. The Clerk to
the Zoning Board of Appeals, Debbie Arbolino, can assist you in the preparation necessary to appear
before the board. She can be reached at 845-359-8410 ext. 4331 or darbolino@orangetown.com.

Sincer

/7/////&7
Richard Qliver J ¥
Dep uilding Inspector

gj’//—* /2 )F-23

Signature of Director é Date
OTE: PLEASE KEEP FOR YOUR RECORDS cC: Liz DeCort
1-30-2023 Debbie Arbolino



OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

Jane Slavin, R.A. (845)359-8410 Fax: (845) 359-8526
Director :

REFERRAL TO THE ARCHITECTURE AND COMMUNITY
APPEARANCE BOARD OF REVIEW

Date: _November 15,2023 gection: 65.18 Block: 1 Lot: 3
Applicant: _Rivian Automotive
Address: 800 Bradley Hill Rd

RE: Application Made at: _Same
Chapter 2, Section 2-4(a)

Referred For: § 2-4 To review applications for building permits.

A. Every application for a building permit for the construction, reconstruction or alteration of any structure in excess
of 1,000 cubic feet of cubical contents proposed for construction, and every application for the development or
subdivision of land, and any such application for a building permit, land use or any other development with the Town
of Orangetown filed with the Town Board, Planning Board or Building Inspector shall be referred to the Architecture
and Community Appearance Board of Review within seven days of the submission of the application, provided that
it conforms in all respects to all other applicable laws and ordinances. This law shall not apply to an application for a
single- or two-family residence or residential accessory structure on individual property, except that the Building
Inspector, in his discretion, may refer such an application to the Board of Review if it appears, in the light of the
standards set forth in § 2-5, that there is a need for such referral.

Comments: 2 New Wall Signs

Dear Rivian Automotive .

Please be advised that the Building Permit Application #__;9234431 1 » which you submitted on
November 8, 2023, has been referred to the Orangetown Architecture and Community Appearance Board of Review,
ACABOR. The Clerk to ACABOR, will assist you in the preparation necessary to appear before the board. Pleasc

call-the office at 845-359-8410 ext. 4316 or cmail Katlyn Bettmann at klipnm_zmn(éborgggetown.gom.

/7/ J/’ /7/3

Sincerely,

Rjéhgrd Ofivpr
Deputy’Bujiding Inspector

PO /Z» /j, 23

Signatyre of Director /4 Date
NOTE: PLEASE KEEP FOR YOUR RECORDS CC: Liz DeCort
3

1-36-202 Cheryl Coopersmith




APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

AFFIDAVIT
State of N
ate o gv\v)gg\( )) .
Town/Village of Qm\oﬂl\o N )
l, \/\L\?N\ C?FUE.(\\/P{ being duly sworn deposes and says

that he is the applicant, agent or attorney for applicant, in the matter of the petition
before the Zoning Board of Appeals  (board) in the town/village of __Orangetown

affecting property located at 800 Bradley Hill Rd, Blauvelt , Rockland County, New York.

That the following are all of the owners of property _ 200" (distance) from
the premises as to which this application is being taken.

SECTION-BLOCK-LOT NAME ADDRESS
900 ROUTE 9 NORHT STE 400,
65.14-1-1 PG-OE 900 BRADLEY HILL RD LLC WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095
900 ROUTE 9 NORHT STE 400,
65.18-1-1 PG-OE 877 WESTERN HIGHWAY WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095
900 ROUTE 9 NORHT STE 400,
65.18-1-3 PG-OE 800 BRADLEY HILL RD LLC WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095
65.18-1-4 PG-OE 700 BRADLEY HILL RD LLC T o O oo 100:
PG-OE 300 CORPORATE DR LLC 900 ROUTE 9 NORHT STE 400,
65.18-1-5 WOODBRIDGE NdJ 07095
RLIF ORITANI SPE LLC
65.18-1-22 201 WEST ST, ANNAPOLIS MD 21401
11995 EL CAMINO REAL,
65.14-1-11.1 ARC 3 FEORTNYOOL LLC SAN DIEGO CA 92130
505 FLUSHING AVE, STE 1D,
65.14-1-11.2 622 RT 303 LLC BROOKLYN NY 11211
65.14-1-11.3 622 RT 303 LLC sgg &l,’lll(ﬂws ‘?1\1152,13115 1D,

12



DocuSign Envelope ID: D808632E-EED7-43E0-8F5F-0C10E2FAS515

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

RE: RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE located at 800 Bradley Hill Rd, Blauvelt NY 10913

This is to certify that I,_Adam lannelli - As agent of the owner am the owner of
the property containing the business known as Rivian Automotive located at the
aforementioned address. Hereby authorize Tri State Signs and Awnings Inc to appear
on my behalf in front of the Zoning Board of Appeals to obtain a variance for Rivian
Automotive.

This authorization includes the power to submit and discuss any necessary
documents, plans, or information related to the variance application process. Tri State
Signs and Awnings Inc further agrees that all work will be done in compliance with all
applicable laws, codes, ordinances, and any other stipulations or restrictions listed on
the permits.

Site address:

RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE
800 Bradley Hill Road
Blauvelt NY 10913

(PG-OE 800 Bradley Hill Road Owner, LLC)

Name: Adam lannelli

Address: 900 Route 9 North, Suite 400 Woodbridge, NJ 07095

A am lavanelli

Signature:

1/30/2024
Date: /30/




Clerk of Boards Review: Building Dept. (Accepted By):
Date: Initials: Date: Initials:

ENTITY DISCLOSURE FORM

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN
Office of Building, Zoning, Planning Administration and Enforcement (OBZPAE)
20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, New York 10962
Tel: (845) 359-8410
Website: www.orangetown.com

THIS FORM MUST ACCOMPANY ALL LAND USE APPLICATIONS SUBMITTED BY AN ENTITY AS DEFINED IN
CHAPTER 43, ARTICLE 16 OF THE TOWN CODE OF THE TOWN OF ORANGETOWN.

Rivian Automotive
PROJECT NAME:

800 Bradley Hill Rd, Blauvelt NY 10913

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
65.18-1-3
TAX LOT ID:
Onyx Management Group, LLC
NAME OF APPLICANT:
PG-OE 800 Bradley Hill Road Owner, LLC
OWNER OF PROPERTY:

L . . . Installation of 2 wall signs "Rivian" 79.54 sqft each.
Land Use Application/Brief Description of Project:

PART ONE:

1. Pursuant to Section Chapter 43, Article 16 of the Town Code, the disclosure of the names and address of all
persons or entities owning any interest or controlling position of any limited liability company, limited liability
partnership, general or limited partnership, professional corporation, joint venture, doing business as name or
venture, association, business trust, or non-publically traded corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the “Entity”) is
required when filing a land-use application.

2. Set forth the names of all members, officers, shareholders, directors, partners or other authorized persons of the
Entity for the past year from the date of filing of any land-use board application.

3. Attach a copy of all Entity documents filed with the NYS Secretary of State, or in any other State of formation,
including:
a. All records regarding membership interests in the Entity;
b. Records regarding the transfer of membership interests since the date of formation.

4, If a member of the Entity is not a natural person, please provide the name(s) and address(es) for the of the non-
natural person member of that Entity, and provide the formation filing documents for such Entity.

5. Provide supplemental sheets if the information does not fit below; (kindly label the supplemental sheets).




A ]
DocuSign Envelope ID: 194A3A68-7549-4ACB-ACB1-11881 SEDSC67

PART THREE:

10. Is any person identified in Part TWO currently employed by or hold a paid or unpaid position with a department,
agency or land use board of the Town of Orangetown? Please circle: YES

11. Is any person identified in PART TWO the spouse, sibling, parent, child, or grandchild of any individual who is
employed by or holds a paid or unpaid position with a department, agency or land use board of the Town of

Orangetown? Please circle: YES

12. Does any person identified in PART TWO perform services for or have a contract, or employed by an entity that
has a contract to perform services for the Town of Orangetown? Please circle: YES

13. If the answer is “YES" to any of the above, please provide a supplement sheet and list every Board, Departrpent,
Office, agency or other position with the Town of Orangetown in which the party has a position, paid or unpaid, or
provides services for, and identify the agency, title and date of hire.

PART FOUR:

14. The information contained herein shall be updated with the Clerk of the Boards no later than THIRTY (30) DAYS
after any change in information.

15. NOTE: Any person who (a) provides false or fraudulent beneficial ownership information; (b) willfully
fails to provide complete or updated information; or (c) during the application process, fails to obtain or
maintain credible, legible and updated beneficial ownership information shall be subject to suspension of
any pending application by the applicant entity, or a “stop work” order on any work relating to the
application, or both, in addition to any other applicable penalties under the Town Code, or State and
Federal Statute, or both.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF ROCKLAND )
D] Venn

I, , being duly swom, deposes and says that | am (Title)

SVP, Asset Managemengn active or qualified member of the onyx Equities LLC ,
a business duly authorized by law to do business in the State of New York, and that the statements made in the foregoing
Affidavit are true, accurate and complete. | further understand that Land Use Applications may have a significant impact
upon the health, safety and general welfare of the Town of Orangetown and its inhabitants and visitors; and that the
Town Board is required to be certain that anyone with an interest or controlling position of an Entity, who applies for any
land use approval or permission must have no conflict of interest as that term is described in NYS Town Law, as well as
NYS General Municipal Law, and that the disclosure of any officers, directors, members, shareholders, managers,
authorized persons, beneficial owners, any other controlling parties with the above entity, and all persons with a
membership or voting interest in the entity is required to be made in any land use application or request for any approval
from the Town, to be certain no conflict of interest exists and without the disclosure, a full review of any conflict cannot

take place.
D) Vo

Signature

T
! 7
\\\\ ANLEY | /s,,

Sworn to and subscrib/ej in my presence

This Z¢ day of 'é]/VV %// g

NOTARY PUBLIC




Clerk of Boards Review: Building Dept. (Accepted By):

Date:

Initials: Date: Initials:

ENTITY DISCLOSURE FORM

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN
Office of Building, Zoning, Planning Administration and Enforcement (OBZPAE)
20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, New York 10962
Tel: (845) 359-8410
Website: www.orangetown.com

THIS FORM MUST ACCOMPANY ALL LAND USE APPLICATIONS SUBMITTED BY AN ENTITY AS DEFINED IN
CHAPTER 43, ARTICLE 16 OF THE TOWN CODE OF THE TOWN OF ORANGETOWN.

Rivian

PROJECT NAME:

800 Bradley Hill Rd, Blauvelt NY 10913

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

65.18-1-3
TAX LOT ID:

Rivian, LLC
NAME OF APPLICANT:

OWNER OF PROPERTY:

Land Use Application/Brief Description of Project:

PG-OE 800 Bradley Hill Road Owner LLC

Installation of 2 wall signs "Rivian" 79.54 sqft each.

PART ONE:

i

Pursuant to Section Chapter 43, Article 16 of the Town Code, the disclosure of the names and address of all
persons or entities owning any interest or controlling position of any limited liability company, limited liability
partnership, general or limited partnership, professional corporation, joint venture, doing business as name or
venture, association, business trust, or non-publically traded corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the “Entity”) is
required when filing a land-use application.

Set forth the names of all members, officers, shareholders, directors, partners or other authorized persons of the
Entity for the past year from the date of filing of any land-use board application.

Attach a copy of all Entity documents filed with the NYS Secretary of State, or in any other State of formation,
including:

a. All records regarding membership interests in the Entity;

b. Records regarding the transfer of membership interests since the date of formation.

If a member of the Entity is not a natural person, please provide the name(s) and address(es) for the of the non-
natural person member of that Entity, and provide the formation filing documents for such Entity.

Provide supplemental sheets if the information does not fit below; (kindly label the supplemental sheets).

MAR 1 1 2024



PART THREE:

10. Is any person identified in Part TWO currently employed by or hold a paid or unpaid position with a depaciment,
agency or land use board of the Town of Orangetown? Please circle: YES

11. Is any person identified in PART TWO the spouse, sibling, parent, child, or grandchild of any individual who is
employed by or holds a paid or unpaid position with a department, agency or land use board of the Town of
Orangetown? Please circle: YES

12. Does any person identified in PART TWO perform services for or have a contract, or employed by an entity that
has a contract to perform services for the Town of Orangetown? Please circle: YES

13. If the answer is “YES” to any of the above, please provide a supplement sheet and list every Board, Department,
Office, agency or other position with the Town of Orangetown in which the party has a position, paid or unpaid, or
provides services for, and identify the agency, title and date of hire.

PART FOUR:

14. The information contained herein shall be updated with the Clerk of the Boards no later than THIRTY (30) DAYS
after any change in information.

15. NOTE: Any person who (a) provides false or fraudulent beneficial ownership information; (b) willfully
fails to provide complete or updated information; or (¢) during the application process, fails to obtain or
maintain credible, legible and updated beneficial ownership information shall be subject to suspension of
any pending application by the applicant entity, or a “stop work” order on any work relating to the
application, or both, in addition to any other applicable penalties under the Town Code, or State and
Federal Statute, or both.

STATE OF NEW YORK )

, being duly sworn, deposes and says that | am (Title)
ified member of the ,
tate of New York, and that the statements made in the foregoing
t Land Use Applications may have a significant impact

, an active 6
a business duly authorized by law to do business in
Affidavit are true, accurate and complete. | further understa
upon the health, safety and general welfare of the Town of Orange nd its inhabitants and visitors; and that the
Town Board is required to be certain that anyone with an interest or controlling ition of an Entity, who applies for any
land use approval or permission must have no conflict of interest as that term is descri in NYS Town Law, as well as
NYS General Municipal Law, and that the disclosure of any officers, directors, members, S olders, managers,
authorized persons, beneficial owners, any other controlling parties with the above entity, and all
membership or voting interest in the entity is required to be made in any land use application or request for any a
from the Town, to be certain no conflict of interest exists and without the disclosure, a full review of any conflict cannot

take place.
U /k/ Signature

Sworn to subscribed in my presence

NOTARY PUBLIC \

This day o , 20




A notary public or other officer completing this certificate
verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the

truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF  Lop¥wdia )
On WMoarcn 5 ,2024 before me, C(,UQ, W , notary public,

personally appeared _ Tom®4 Cp ooy \\o , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

Witness my hgnd and

.+ EVE SAMIA CARTER (;
- Notary Public - Galifernfa
5= - Los Angeles County =
5/ - --Commission # 2387227

My-Comm, Expires Dec t7. 2025

-




3/11/24, 9:21 AM Rockland County GML Map Application
B Rockland County GML Mgl ARplisatid® & o @ i= €& 2R

Q ] GML Sec. 239

.“/."" _ Select By ID Buffer Rults -

“4:,.:]‘! Export Search URL Zoom All Clear Report -

2"":-;;\. "i}“i Features selected: 1 Export All to CSV
“‘z\:"%) PARCEL DATE: February 2023 »
\% SWIS: 392489
-3 PRINT_KEY: 65.18-1-3
\¥ OLD._ID: 45-101-841.14/1
B

OWNERT: PG-OE 800 BRADLEY HILL ROAD OWNEF

OWNERZ: ;

\ ADDITIONAL OWNERS:

ADDRESS: 800 BRADLEY HILL RD
ADDRESS2:

ALTERNATE ADDRESS:

CITY: BLAUVELT

STATE: NY

ZIP: 10913

BOOK-PAGE:

INSTRUMENT: 2021-00017550
' DEED_DATE: 04/18/2021 ;
MUNICIPALITY: Orangetown
TOWN: Orangetown
VILLAGE: -
DEED_ACRES: 4.88
/ e GIS_ACRES: 5.26790449
X GML_REVIEW: NO
| ROW - PALISADES INTERSTATE PARKWAY: NO
4 ROW - NYS THRUWAY: NO
ROW - COUNTY HWY: NO

L& BN

ROW - STATE HWY: NO
COUNTY REGULATED STREAM: NO
LONG PATH TRAIL: NO
COUNTY PARK: NO
STATE PARK: NO
STATE FACILITY: NO
COUNTY FACILITY: NO
/ VILLAGE BOUNDARY: NO
TOWN BOUNDARY: NO
ORANGE COUNTY: NO
SPLIT ZONE: NO
ZONES: 1
ZONET: LI
ZONE1 DESCRIPTION: Light Industrial District
ZONEZ: -
ZONEZ2 DESCRIPTION: -
ZONE3: -
ZONE3 DESCRIPTION: -
ZONE OVERLAY: -
LAND USE: Light Industrial/Warehouse
NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE: NO
HISTORIC REVIVAL SITE: NO
HISTORIC DUTCH SITE: NO
HISTORIC DISTRICT: NO
ELECTION DISTRICT: 40

Y

https://www.rocklandgis.com/webapps/GML_Map_Internal/ 17



RIVIAN | Blauvelt Serv1ce & Dehvery
Center

“Architectural Renderings

@ Rrivian | reztark




RIVIAN | 800 BRADLEY HILL RD, NY - ARCHITECTURAL RENDERINGS

January 24 2024 2 @' R I V I A N ' reztark
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SCHEDULE A

ALL THAT CERTAIN PLOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND. SITUATE, LYING AND BEING 1N

THE TOWN OF DRANGETOWN, COUNTY OF ROCKLAND, STATE OF NEW YORK. SHOWH ANO DESIGNATED A5 PART OF LOT FH4
ON A CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED “BRADLEY INDUSTRIAL PARK™ IN THE TOWN OF ORANGETOWN MADE BY ADLER CARUSO &
YOUNG. # C DATED 51074 AND FILED 4 THE OF FICE OF THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY OF ROCKLAND OH 1&/2376 tH BOOK 60 OF
MAPS AT PAGE 55 AS MAP 4773, AND AS LOT #14

ON "AMENDMENT TO MAR MO, 4773, DATED 1552 AND FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY OF ROCKLAND ON
71783 1N BOGK 09 DF MAPS AT PAGE 73 AS MAP $484, SAID LOT BEING BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

AT A POINT ON LINE OF LANDS OF LU RAL CORP. {F XA WEST SHORE AAILRUAD)
WHERE THE SAME IS INTERSECTED BY THE DIVISION UNE BETWEEN PREMISES BEING DESCRIBED HEREIN AND SECTION
5 18, BLOCK 1, LOT 4, LANDS NOW O FORMERLY OF AG-OF 700 BRADLEY HILL ROAD GWNER, LLC.
THENGE THE FOLLOWING THREE (3] COURSES ALONG THE LANDS OF CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORF
1 WORTH 78 DEGREES - 73 MINUTES - 13 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 531 54 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE:
2 WORTH 23 DEGREES- 11 MINUTES . 37 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 083 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE

3. NG 51 DRSRR R T o) KEOUCA WESE A DITTANCE O K0t FEETI0 A bOT AN CORNER TO SECTION
65,18, BLOCK 1.10T 1 FORMERLY A O LLC, THENCE

4 ALOWG THE LINE OF LOT 1, NORTH 1 MINUTES - T, A DISTANCE OF 52.4) FEET TO A POINT
AN CORMIRTO BECTIONS4 1 SLOCK 1, LT 11 nAnmnowourMu‘otmcxmmvmuc THENCE THE
FOLLOMANG 51X (8] COURSES ALONG LOT 1

& NORTH 89 DEGREES - 27 MNUTES - 34 SECONDS EAST. A CISTANCE OF 147.31 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE:

6 SOUTHST DEGREES- 11 MINUTES - 5 SECONDS EAST. A DISTANCE OF 14841 FEET 10 A POINT THENCE,

15 ALONG & CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADS OF 140,00 FFET. A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 30 DFGREES - 03 MINUTES - 57
SECONDS, AN ARG LENGTM OF 73 45 FEET. A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH ¥5 DEGRFES - £ LINUTES 26 BECONDS WEST AND A
CHORD DISTANCE OF 7282 FEET TO A POINT GF TANGENGY, THENCE,

¥ SOUTH 74 DEGREES - 58 MEKUTES - 35 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 17739 FEET TO A POINT, THINCE
17, ALGNG A CURVE TO THE LEFT 1A} OF 50,00 FELT, A CENTAAL ANGLE OF

LENGTH OF 4431 FEET A CHORD BEARMHG OF AT DEGRELS
CHORD DISTANCE OF 43 32 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY. THE!

1 DEGHEES - 70 MNUTES - 50
MINUTLS = 10 SECONDS WEST, AMD A

18 SOUTH 23 DEGAEES - 37 MINUTES ~ 45 5ECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 30.34 FELT TO A POINT, THENCE.

19 ALOKG & CURVE 10 THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 200 00 FEET. A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 21 DEGREES - 41 LINUTES - 18
EECONDS. AN ARC LENGTH OF 78 20 FEET. A 58 MINUTES WEST. AND A
CHORD DISTANCE OF 78 64 FELT TO A POINT OF TANGENCY. THENCE.

ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIIS OF 300 00 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 13 DEGREES - 28 MINUTES -
TECONDE AN AR LENGTINOF 454 FECT. A CoHORD BEARNG OF BOLITH 53 DEGHEES - 02 MMTES = :-sewnoswssr Amu
CHORD CHSTANCE OF 44 K3 FEET TO A POINT OF 7 THENCE.

21 SOUTH 59 DEGREES = 45 MINUTES = 54 SECONDS WEST, A (NSTANCE OF 342 8 FEET T0 A POINT, THENCE
2 ALOWG AGUAVE 70 THE LEFT |AVING A RADILY OF 20,0 FEET. A CENTHAL VENUTES ~

ANGLE OF
ARC LENGTH OF 31.35 FEET, A CHORD BEARUNG OF SOUTH 14 DEGREES - o AUTES ~ 15 SECONDS WEST. ANG A
:MDWWEOFRNFEHYOIWD!TMMH TMENCE.

73 SOUTH 30 DECREES - 02 MIKUTES - 16 SECONDS EAST, A OISTANCE OF 401.48 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE:

24 ALONG A GUAVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADSUS, OF 155 00 FEFT, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 28 DEGREES - 20 MINUTES - 53
SOUTH &4

DETAILD

I
FMLOT 14 (FM 5466) |

SECOMDS. AN ARC LENGTH OF 78 9 FEET. A CHORD BEARING OF DEGREES - 15 MINUTES - 43 SECONDS EAST, AND A DETAILB SECTION 65.18
7. NORTH 71 DEGAEES - 48 MINUTES - 04 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 143 87 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE CHORD DISTANCE OF 7217 FEET TOA POINT OF TANGENCY. THENCE. S SNSRI e BLOCK 1
= SCALE: 1"=20' S
& SDUTH 4% DEGAEES . 11 MINUTES - 56 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 74 54 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE. s A DESTANCE OF 6381 FEET 70 A PO, THENCE. F LoT3 VICINITY MAP
LANDS OF © 2022 ESRI WORLD LIGHT GKAY CANVAS
¥ SOUTH 27 DEGREES - 11 MINUTES - 50 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANGE OF 186 12 FEET TO & POINT, THENCE. 26. ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 100 80 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 78 DEGREES — 14 MINUTES -78. PG-OE 800 BRADLEY (NOT TO SCALE)

ENGTH OF 43.29 FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 44 DEGREES - 21 MNUTES - 54 SECONDS EAST AND A
10, SOUTH 10 DEGREES - 12 MINUTES - 02 SECONDS EAST. A TUSTANCE. OF 10037 FEET TO A POINT AND CORNER TO SECTION CHORD DESTANCE OF 44.79 FEET 10 A POWNT OF TAMICHCY, TIEMCE.
3518 BLOCK 1, LOT 5. LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF AG OE 300 BRADLEY ML ROAD OWHER: LLC.. THENCE.

27. SOUTH 30 DEGREES - 14 MINUTES - 42 SECONDS EAST, A DXSTANGE OF 252 40 FEET TO A POIT, THENCE FMLOT 341 fF1 4 %) — <°> e

SECTION 6518
&:ﬁaﬁ:ﬂr;:iémzr ﬂrgﬁm‘:ﬁz;-;zwwm-n.Loouos:Asr.ADn:lWEof 3067 FEET TO A POINT AND ;;‘;sﬂu;;umm rm((nuvmaammiormwrmw:r;mmﬁs_o’:ﬂmﬂg;:%irmu Btgg:‘ A4a0 5K, Ov aesS ) i R S o
17 ALONG THE LINE OF LOT 4, SOUTH 54 DEGREES - 17 MINUTES - 20 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 340 FEET TO A POINT AND Lok ki NF LANDS CF
D AU 11 PO WM I it et i 8 NORTH B3 DEGRELS - 48 MINUTES - 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 77 28 FEET TO A POINT. THENCE, PG-OF 700 BRADLEY HILL
30. ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RAUIUS OF 12.00 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 86 DEGREFS - 07 MINUTES - 41 SECTION 6. \ ROAD OWNER, LLC

13 WORTH 38 GEGHELS - 02 MINUTES - $1 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 16.34 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE.

14 SOUTH 45 DEGREES - 23 MINUTES - 34 GLCUNDS VST, A DISTANCE OF -zurtnmammmmmmnms
SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT TO THE TOWN OF

15 ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE SAD 20 SANTARY BEWER EASEMENT. HORTH 3 DEGIELS - 44 MINUTES - 50
SECONDS WEST. A INSTANCE OF 78 50 FEET TO A POINT IN THE LINE OF SECTION 85 18, BLOCK 1, LOT 2. LANDS HOW OR
FORMERLY OF THE TOVWN OF ORANGETOWN, THENCE THE FOLLOWNG THREE (3) COURSES ALONGLOT 2

16 NORTH 61 DEGAFES - 32 MINUTES - 44 SECONDS EAST, A CASTANCE UF 11,48 FEET 10 A POINT, THENCE.

17 NORTH 28 DEGREES - 27 MINUITES - 16 SECONDS WEST. A DISTANGE OF 20 00 FEET TO A POWNT, THENCE.

18 SOUTH 61 DEGREES - 32 MINUTES - 44 SECONDS WEST_A (4STANCE OF 50 00 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE.

18 ALONG THE LINE GF LOT 2, AND ALONG THE LINE OF LAND ACOLRSTION 'A° PER INSTRUMENT 2008.21830. SOUTH 28 DEGREES -
27 MINUTES - 16 SECONDS EAST, A CISTANCE OF 10138 FECT T0 A POINT IN THE LINE OF LOT 4. THENGE

20 ALONG THE LINE OF LOT 4, SOUTH 54 DEGREES - 17 MINUTES - 20 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 334 62 FEET TO THE POINT
ANO PLACE OF REGINNING

TOGETHLR TH AN EASEUENT o Y FURPOSES AS SET FOR no. 38 SOUTH 30 DEGREES - B8 MINUTES - 11 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 57 26 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE: P
30, SOUTH 20 DEGRELS - 42 MINUTES - 20 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 340 89 FEET TO A POIT, THENCE

ALL THAT CERTAIN PLOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND, SITUATE. L COUNTY OF

ROCKLAND, STA' TzwmvmmAmnsswurﬁuurmrormrsnumn 14-2 ON A CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED 40 SOUTH 31 DEGREES - 12 MINUTES - 21 SECONDS EAST. A DISTANCE OF B2 88 FEET TO A POINT. THENCE.

BRADL PARK" [N THE TOWN OF ORANGE TOWWN MADE BY ACLER, CARUSO & YOUNG. P C. DATED 51074 AKD FHED
N THE OFFICE OF THE CLERX OF THE COUNTY OF ROCKLAND ON 1077276 1N BOOK 90 OF WAFS AT PAGE 55 AS MAP 4173 AND AS
PART OF LOTS #14.1 AND 14.2 ON "AMENOMENT TO MAR NO 477" DATED 91482 AND FILED N THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE

E
SECONDS, AN ARG LENGTH OF 18 04 FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH 12 DEGREES ~ 51 WNUTES - 28 SECONDS EAST, AND A
CHORD DISTANCE OF 16 3¢ FEET TO & POINT OF HON-TANGENCY. THENCE

3 12 MINUTES - 25 . A DISTANCE OF 220.0% FEET TO A POINT, THENCE,

32 ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 17000 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 20 DEGHLES = 41 MINUTES - 43
SECONDS. AN ARG LENGTH OF 85,14 FEET. A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH 44 DEGREES - 33 MINUTES ~ 18 SECONDS WLST AND A
CHORD DISTANCE OF 84 25 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY, THENGE.

33 HORTH 58 DEGREES - &4 MINUTES - D8 EECONDS WEST. A DISTANCE OF 8342 FEET TO A POINT. THENCE:
34 loud ke 1O THE RIGHT HAVING A RADAUS OF 100 00 FEET ACZWA.MEDFNDEOIEE! Bunares- 6

ENGTH OF 5137 FECT, A CHORD BEARING OF 1 MUTE!
CHORD DIETANCE OF 50 80 FEET 10 A POT OF TANGENCY. THENCE.

35 HORTH 29 DEGREES - 23 MINUTES - 18 SECONDS WEST. A DISTANCE OF 33719 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE,
38 HORTH 28 DEGREES - 23 MINUTES - 13 SECONDS WEST. A DISTANCE OF 213,01 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE

37. NORTM 54 DEGREES — 17 MINUTES - 20 SECONDS EAST. A DISTANGE OF 42 82 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE.

A4, ALDHOACLNVE T THE LEFT HAHO X RADRUS 08 3000 PR A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 46 DEGREES - 18 MINUTES - 33
SECOND! AC: LENGTH OF 16 16 FEFT. A CKORD BEARIHG OF SOUTH 54 DEGREES - 21 MINUTES - 0# SECONDS EAST, AND A
rnmnmmnnsﬂrsnmAmmmvmomecﬁ

BLOCK
LOT2

N/F LANDS OF

'
COUNTY Of ROCKLAND ON 12183 (N BOTK 99 OF MAPS AT PAGE 73 AS MAP 5468, SAID LOT BEING BOUKDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: FMLOT 14 (FM 5456}
42 CONTINUSNG ALONG THE CURVE 10 THE LEFT Mwmﬁmmﬁ?ﬂﬂﬂfmlm RAL ANGLE OF l!mtﬂl
SEGIRENG AT A POT FORMED §Y THE MTESSECTION OF TUE UORTHELY LIE OF BRADLEY PRHAY EXTESION WTH T A8 MINUTES ~ 10 SECOMOS, AN ARC LEMGTH OF 14 82 FEET. A SECTION
WESTERLY LINE OF LOT #14.2 AG IT APPEARS ON THE AFORESAID MAF, SECONDS EAST mono«mwsumaunaur:nmAmoﬂmwm C} < BLOCK 1
. o T3
RUNNING THENCE ALONG. THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAI0 LAND AND THE EASTERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF THE J‘S @ 25
B ok o ELA ANA U AN e 43, NORTH %4 DEGREES - %0 MINUTES - 22 SEGONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 172 85 FEET 10.A POINT, THENCE -\- ’.:Q N LANDS OF

NORTH 23" 37 26° WEST 267, FEET,

NORTH 837 28 26° WEST 78 26 FEFT,

2 %
5 45, ALOWG A GURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 50 00 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 32 DEGREES - 34 MiNUTES - 03 ‘ <y -
WCRTH 2 3 107 WERTOM 4 FRET, SECONDS, AN ARC LENGTH OF 20,42 FEET, A CHOKD BEARING OF NORTH 39 DEGREES - 54 MINUTES ~ 47 SECONDS EAST, ANO A A e s
CHORD DISTAMCE OF 28 04 FECT TO A POINT OF TANGENCY. THENCE: o
NORTH 20° 23 17 WEST 21361 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE GF LOT #14 ON SKID Map fole .
P 37 MINUTES - 45 A DISTANCE OF 6282 FEET TO A POINT. THENCE PR oo
RUNNENG THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF SAID LOT NORTH $4° 17 23" EAST 5256 FEET 10 A POINT
48 ALONG & CUIVE 1O TR HGHY HAVSHG & HADAS (¥ 50 00§ €T, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 60 DECREET - 31 MWITES - 29 SEC
THENCE SOUTH 28° 24 21° EAST 187.48 FEET TO A POINT, o T & oty Basnsa o ot DEGHEES - 53 MAJTES - 33 EEOMDS EAST,ASDA CHORD DAATANCE OF .82 FEET FMLOT 141 (FM 4773/5456)
10 A POINT OF TANGENCY, THNCE. SECTION 65.18
THEMCE SOUTH 28° AY 26° FAST 797 28 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE. BLOCK 1 P08 ATSS
49 MORTH 74 DEGALES - 09 ANMUTLG - 14 SCCONGS CAKT. A DETANCE DF 182 70 FEET 10 A FOINT, THENCE. LoT4 e
THENCE SOUTHEAS TERLY ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADILS OF 120 00 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 80,12 FEET TO A vy,
POINT, £0 ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 130 00 FEET. A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 78 DEGRLES - 64 MINUTES - 38 SECOMUS, AN NF LANDS OF Y
ARG LENGTHOF €311 FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH £ DEGREES - 11 MHUTES — 53 SLCOMDS EAST. A A CHOD DISTANGE UF 63.07 PG-OE 700 BRADLEY HILL ROAD OWNER, LLC. -
THENCE SOUTM 62° 33 36" EAST 37 23 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE. FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY. THENCE: i

THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 160 09 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE OF 92 18 FEET 10
A POINT,

THEHCE HORTH 69° 45' 27 FAST 45 67 FEET TO AN OLD IRGN PIPE DN LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF MAGEE.

THENGE ALONG SAI0 LAST MENTIONED LAND SOUTH 26 33 70 EAST 331 96 FEET TO A FOINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF
WRADLEY PARCARY EXTENSION, ALONDACURVE T0 THE LEFT HAVPAS A RAOL OF 1111 EET, ACFUTRAL A€ 0f 1 0GR 115 e NS Ao i 2 S0
LENGTH OF 11 67 FEET. A SOUTH 3 N A oF 1 EIENT WY RO
THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BRADLEY PARKWAY EXTENSION HOATH 83" 4% £5° WEST 121 28 FFET TO THE POINT OR T0 A PONT OF FANGENCY, THEMCE:
PUACE OF BEGINNING
56 BOUTH T3 DEOREES - 13 MIVUTES - 04 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 125 63 FEET T0 & FOMT. THENCE FMLOT 142 (FM 5466)
TOGETHER WATH THE BENEFITS ANO SUBJECT TO THE BURDENS OF A NOM-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 201 SECTION §5.18
IHINSTRUMENT NUMBER 2020-00037330. A5 AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS. 26 ALGNG A CURVE TO THE LET T HAVING A RADAS OF 00 00 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 80 DEGAEES - 36 MINUTES - 43 SECONDS. AN ARC.
LENGTH DF 84 4 FEET. A CHORD REARING 08 NOKTH £4 0EGRFFS - 72 WEMUTES - X SECONDS FAST, AND A CHORD DiSTANGE OF 77 63 FEFT BLOCK 1
ALL THAT GERTAIN PLOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN THE TOVWNS OF ORANGETOVM ANO 10 A FUBY 0F TANUENCY, THERCE Lor21
CUARKSTOMM, COUNTY OF ROCKLAND, STATE OF NEW YORK. MORE PARTICULARLY BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS NF LANDS OF
5 aTES ADSTANGE OF 28218 FLET 10 & POMT. THENCE.

AT A FOINT 4 ¥ LINE OF NEW YORK STATE ROUTE 303 (A KA VRIESENDAEL ROAD - 63 FEET
VWDE = PUBLIC RIGHT OF YWAY) SAID POINT BEING DISTANT NORTH 25 DEGREES - uunurts 34 8550008 FAST, A eETACE
©OF 71,97 FEFT FROM THE SOUTHWESTERLY TERMINUS OF A GURVE CONNEC! ID NORTHWE STE}

44 HORTH 65 DEGREES - 53 MINUTES - 16 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 1347 FLET TO A POWT, THENCE,

45 50UTH 38 DEGREES ~ 42 MINUTES - 3 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 0.47 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE.

5t " A DSTANCE TO A POMT, TIENCE,
42 BOUTH 72 DEGAEES - 58 MSIUTES - 33 SECOMGS EAST, A DISTANCE OF $0.33 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE

53 SOUTH 72 DRGREK S ~ 48 MNUTES - 33 BECOMDS AT, A DISTANCE OF T4 TIFFET T0 A FOMT, THENCE

A CURVE TO THE FIGHT HAVING A RADASS
PG LEMGTH OF 053 FEET A EIOD AEARACE OF MORTH 40 DL GHLL B 22 AP TS 02 SECONUS EABT. W0 A CHORD OB TANCE OF &2 48

OF 10000 FEET, A CENTMAL ANGAF OF 36 D GRY £ - 73 WBNUTES - 47 SECONDS, AN

DETAILC
SCALE: "= 100"

DETAIL A

SCALE: 1" = 100"

PG-OE 600 BRADLEY HILL ROAD OWNER, LLC.

PG-OE 800 BRADLEY HILL ROAD OWNER, LLC.

YOUR STATE ROUTE 301 WITH THE SOUTHWESTERLY UNE OF BRADLEY EDWMIEDMNMLEMIN RrATE T

PG-OE 800 BRADLEY HILL ROAD OWNER, LLC.

ITEIAS 1,2, 3.4, 6(A). 6(B) TiA), TEN1). 7(C), 8. 0c16:17. 18. 19. 13 § 14 OF TABLE A
g 22.23 800 BRADLEY HILL ROAD - "BUILDING #4"
rrosoora | HAMLET OF BLAUVELT, TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

11 ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIIS OF 21 00 FEET. A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 18 DEGRERS - 73 MNUTES - 02
SECONDS. AN ARC LENGTH OF T 13 FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF MORTH 06 DEGREES - 24 MINUTES = 44 SECONDS WEST, AND A
CHORD DISTANCE OF 7 13 FEET TO A POINT OF TAMGENGY, THENCE

8 OF VéAY), TO THE POINT DA PLACE OF BEGINNING. ;—1
g R ST R RG o S oy 28, SOUTH 26 OEGREES - 10 ANUTES - 0F SGCONDS V5T, A DISTAMCE OF 5 20 FECT T0 4 POST THENCE.
H SECONDS, AM ARC LENGTH OF 17 01 FEET, A CHORD REARING OF NORTH 38 DEGREES ~ 10 MINUTES - 12 SECONDS WEST, AND A ‘:E
sl 3 2 ALONG AT Mlouwrmmnmmnn:ﬂrAammivnmmrn 45 MINUITE S - 16 SECONDS, AN ART 3
2 CHORD DISTANCE OF 16,81 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY. THENCE. LENETIOF MESIFEET A 10K SHORD ETAMLE OF A 5 aé Fnlaéelg.(;:g:"r!a&m
110 A POBT OF TANGENCY, THENCE:
? 2 MORTH 59 DEGREES - 38 WENUTES - 50 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 12 42 FEET T0 A POINT, THENCE. FrETTos e z BLOCK 1
§E 1 SOUTH T3 DEGRETS ~ 13 MINUTES - 88 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 7087 FEET TO A PONT, THENCE: M 5 LoT4
5 3 ALONG & CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 763 M FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 09 DEGREES ~ 9 MINUTES - 21 K WEEDESE
dit} EpCnio Gl MG UROTH I (0 LR I o o L HDEANER - MNSATEY. 1 foroMes Rem i €3 SOUTH 68 DEGREES - 23 MNUTES - D2 SECONDS EAST, A DESTANCE OF 148,84 FEET T0 A POMNT. HEENCE; Q_/f i - GO 700 BRADLEY 14LL ROAD OWNER, LLC
Wil <9F
Egi & NORTH 09 DEGREES ~ 14 MINUTES - 08 SECONDE WEST, A DISTANCE OF 7117 FEET TO A PUINT, THENCE. 3 AUTH 84 DEGRCEY - CT LINUTRY - 01 SECOMLEART, A DETANCE DF 13,61 FIEY 0,4 PO, THONOE ﬂ: ]
]
ﬁig 5 HORTH 1) DEGREES - 13 LIMITES - 52 SECONOS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 7091 FEET TO A POIT, THENCE £4 EOUTH #8 DEGRETS - 38 MINUTES - 31 SECOMUS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 50 29 FEET 10 A PORNT. THENCE. Q.,a;?z
<
= URVEY I RTI {e] [+]
g.% & ALONG A GUIVE 0 HE LEF 0 ARADUS F o 0OFEET A CONTIAL MELE F 0 I ALER - sl 30 05 SOUTH 25 OEGREED - 18 MIUTES - 35 SECOMIS WE ST, A DISTANGE OF 31 83 FEET TO THE PFOSIT AND FLACE OF BECDOING >_( g &.g P OMeR L mrec;uﬁcfwmmse OROATOR Mo B FE S ST LA 0
"3 EECONDSE, AN ARC LE| FEET, OF SOU - . AND A 3 3 3 .
O] CHORD DISTANCE OF nu Fesrronmlw TANGENCY. THENCE. ON THIS SURVEY IS THE SAME AS THAT DESCRIBED IN A TITLE REPORT PREPARED BY ADVANTAGE TITLE m;‘i’m ONE METUFE WAY, WHIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07081-1449 —
G5z AGENCY, ING. TITLE HO. 22-CRO-354T3, VTH AN EF FECTIVE DATE OF 09-20-2022 Iyg -:ﬂmﬁnm%mmv LLG. FIDELITY HATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY | ==
9 Q - TIONAL INSURANGE
7 ITH 5 = 10 MINY - ECON [, A DIST/ 7922 FEET 1O A POINT, THENCE, -~
b SOUITHIRRRRLES = 10 FTNR « EREEIR L IS, A RIS RN el - PG-OE 700 BRADLEY HILL ROAD OWNER, LLC, A DELAWARE LIAITED LIABILITY COMPANY [ o
I ; £ ALONG A CURVE T THE RIGHT HAING A RATIUS OF 100 00 FEET A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 73 DECREES - 1] MIIES - 33 Qg& - NATIONWIOE ZOMING BERWIGES. LLC | Thein crew| orams
TET SECONGS, AN ARC LEMGTH OF 133 28 FEET. &.CH0 46 ueNUTES WEST ANO A g
£ CHOMD CeTT /NG OF 1278 FEETTO & PORTIOF SANCENGY, THENCR: <ﬂ§ THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP GR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ONWHICH IT WAS BASED WERE PELD [WIE ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
i o - _— ik 434 FEET T0 A POWMT, THENGE. MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "2021 MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS FOR 10-27-2022
¥ ML b . ms ALTANSPS LAND TITLE SURVEYS®, JOINTLY ESTABUSHED AND ADOPTED Y ALTA AND NSPS. AND SECTION 65 18 BLOCK 1 LOT 3
INCLUDES FIELD BOCK WO <10, H
il T4 DEGREES - 36 MENUTES - EST, A DISTANCE OF 7837 FEET 1O .
o HO: MORTH T4 7% » AR BELOUE % ATCMY. THENCE, lagl THEREOF. THE FIELD WORK WAS COMPLETED ON
2
H
§

GF Ti3 COTUVENT OR PGRTIONS THERECH

CONTROL POINT ASSOCIATES INC. PC.

12 NORT 53 DEGREES — 13 MINUTES - 09 SECONDS WEST, A DKXSTANCE OF 46 55 FEET T0 AFOINT, THINCE. 94 ROCKLAND COUNTY, STATE OF NEW YORK
H FIELD CHEW
1 13 ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 2500 FECT. A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 16 DEGREES ~ 44 MINY f\ CONTROL POINT
!g B Formt o 7 et A Comis BEASLN) OF WOHo o8 DEGREES - & MARITES - 18 SECOND WALST, AN A cs ASSOLIATES ING
g3 CHORD/OXTANCE OFT.34 PEET 30 A POMT OF [ANCERCY, Trenclk UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A SURVEY MAP BEARING A LICENSED LAND — \/ ¥ BOULEVARD, SUITE 100 My
t3 AVIOL F SECTION B-DIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK MANPLATIAN Y S L
85 14 NORTH 74 DEGAEES 57 MINUTES - 28 SECOND'S VEST, A DISTANGE OF 157 12 FELT TO A POINT, THENCE: ;ﬁm%aw i 7200. 5 SOt 2, = © 12-13-2022 S “A:‘RHE' "L::::it“ s L T
E§ DATE WWW CPASURVEY COM P Ry ey e P
£ ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF THIS SURVEY MARKED WITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE
S8 LAND SURVEYOR'S SEAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE VAUID TRUE COPIES i Lot o [l e L) iy
2 EMAIL: JSENSGCPASURVEY.COM KVG Jos 11-23-2022| 17=40" 01-190059-00) 2 OF 3




LEGEND

——=—-=—=  DEPRESSED CURB 01 AREALAMP S
Yvr HYDRANT . BOLLARD
" WATER VALVE @EIEE  CATCHBASIN OR MLET SECTION 65.18
i
o - 10°  OFFSET OF STRUCTURE AT GROUND BLOCK 1
el == LEVEL RELATIVE TQ PROPERTY LINE Lot
G R
-E_H G BTl [ DEED DIMENSION N':nLABlDS %; HILL
B ELECTRIC METER P
£0C  EDGE OF CONC ROAD OWNER. LLC REFERENCES
B ELECTRIC BOX Fah  Ebosad AR INST. 2021-00017551 € OFF SE8: MAR OF THE TOWN OF ORARGETOWN, ROCKLAND COUNTY, NEVI YORK. SHEET 885 18
Mo WATER METER i 1 THEOFFICIAL TAX ASSESSORS 3 <
,,‘y:— L5A LANDSCAPED AREA iy 7 MAP ENTITLED "NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM. FIRM. FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP. FOR ROCKLAND COUNTY, NEW 1
) UNKNOWN VALVE 5 E YORK, (ALL JURISDNC TIONS). PANEL 179 OF 201° MAP SUFFUC G, MAP NUMBER 36087C01179G, EFFECTIVE DATE MARCH 3,
iy MEW MASONRY BLOCK WALL oy = 2014
s O SANITARY/SEWER MANHOLE

are DOUBLE YELLOW LINE

" = 3 WP ENTITLED “ALTAACSM LV TTLE SUAEY FOF PONTAC HOLOMG 800 BRADLEY HILL ROAD, BLAUVELT, TOWN OF
Lre SOUD YELLOW LINE - ROCKLAND COUNTY, NEW YORK. mwm By wﬁinn RAMMEFELD, n_s OATED HOVEMBER 24, 2014

(D TELEPHONE MANHOLE

oty (0 FIBER OPTIC MANHOLE
o $8L  SOLDBLUELINE

4 VAR ETILED. AATUTY MOUTRL MR SUBCRNOH OF PROPERT FOR ROCKARY ASSOCIATCR M BUKKVELT, Tomes e i
HEW
W F UNKNOWN MANHOLE

YORK. 20,1976, AS MAP NO. 4TT3 1 THE ROCKLAND COUNTY

MC  METALCOVER CLERKS OFFICE

o CLEAN OUT T E——— 5 MAPENTITLED, "AMENDMENT TOMAP HO 4773, BOOK 50, PAGE 55, BRADLEY INDUSTRIAL PARX, FILED MARCH 21, 1603, AS

STREET UGHT MAP MO 8404 (N THE ROCKLAND COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE VICINITY MAP
P a
Jo0  TOP OF DEBRIS & MAP ENTITLED. “BRADLEY SUBDRSION, BEMVG PART OF LOT 10, BLOCK 841, SECTION 101, TOWN OF ORANGETOWN, N.Y. TAX £ 2027 ESRI WORLD LIGHT GRAY UANVAS
. SIGN av TOP OF DEDRIS MAPS®, FILED MARCH 3, 1387, AS MAP NO. 6014 IN THE ROCKLAND COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.
WE) MONITORING WELL A FLEDMAP

NUT TO SCALEY
I woNmoRING WELL ON GONG

Creylals:  AEALE

7. WAP ENTITLED, ‘FINAL SURDNISION PLAT, 622 ROUTE 303, TOWN OF GRANGETOWN, NEW YORK', HILED APRIL 28, 2011, A5 MAR _

NO 139 IN THE ROCKLAND COUNTY CLERX'S OFFICE F/\ i
& MAP ENTITLED, "CONRAIL RIGHT OF WAY, FORMERLY. NEW YORK CENTRAL RAILROAD - WEST SHORE. C5X - RIVER LINE" et \/b

¥ LENAE 141307306, ATED OCTOBER 16. 1584

% MAP ENTITLED "SANITARY SEWERS IN VICIITY OF 700-600 BRADLEY HILL RDF FROVIDED BY ONYX EQUITIES OM 02-11.2021 ML FEANE COORDIMATE SYSTEM. NAD 190

10, WAP ENTITLED "AS BUILT SURVEY, SECTION 65 18, BLOCK 1, LOT 3. 800 BRADLEY HILL ROAD - “DUWDING 4, HAMLET
BLAUVEL! ROCKLAND

T, TOWN OF ORANGETOWN. COUNTY. STATE OF NEW YORK® PREPARLD BY CONTROL mlwvcs
INC., DATED 0826 2022,

11 MAR ENTITLED "ALTANSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY, PARTNERS GROUP MUDSON HOLDINGS, LLC, SECTION 85 18, RLOCK 1, 10T 3,
530 BRADLEY 1HLL ROAD - "BUSLDING £4° HAMLET OF BLAUVELT, TOWN OF DRANGE TOWN, ROCKLAND COUNTY. STATE OF
NEW YORK™ PREPARED BY CONTROL POINT ASSOCIATES INC, DATED 01-21-7021, LAST REVISED 03152071 AS REV #2

12 THERE WHERE NO GAPS, GORES OR §TRIPS GBSERVED ON THE SURVEYED PROPERTY

NOTES:

£: | SROPIRTCRNOMAIAR T3 SLSCK L SLTION 64 1 A8 HHOW S THE DFFICIAL TAX ASSESSOR'S MAR OF THE TOWN OF
ORANGETOWN, RUCKLAND COUNTY. KE!

% AREALTAAST AR ORATIAL {INCLUDES AREAS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN CONVEYED TO TOWN OF ORANGETOWM FOR
R PURPOSE OF A CURRENT TOINSURE TITLF)

S IBmunhOUNG UTRMES [V T BECH SOV BEFORE Ay BTE EVALUATION. PREPARATION OF DESIGH DOCUMENTS
THE PROPER LTILITY

FMLOT (1M 5166)

SECTION 6518 b y 4 THS PLAN IS BASED ON DATA ACGUIRED BY A FIELD SURVEY PREPARED BY CONTROL POINT ASSOCIATES INC.. AND OTHER
LLOCK ] 4 - = REFERENCE MATERIAL AS LISTED HEREON
LOT { ZONING TABLE & THIS SURVEY 1S PRCTARED WITH REFERFNCE T0 A TITLE REFORT PAFPAED RY ADUANTAGE ITLE AGENCY. 1NC_ TITLE 1O
- r S S 72 CRO-A84T3 WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF APPLAR IN
NF LANDS OF SCHEDULE B, SECTION
X v WWNER, 2
mxmaﬁs&m;ﬁ%@f LS (37) MOTES, EASEMENTS AND SETBACKS SET FORTH ON FILED WAR NOS 5468 AND 4773, . INGRESS, EGRESS, | UTIITY
EASEMENT AS REFERENCED IN INSTRUMENT ID 81098.00015401, AND AS SHOWN ON MAP B4TT3. &
e T et e
BULK REQUIREMENTS | HEREON.
FMLOT 1 (FM 8139) ITEM REQUIRED (o) easement o
SECBTLIggKBf " SLTRACK FRRONT (7)) GRANT OF RIGHT OF WAY RECORDED N LIBER 980 PAGE 31, AS AMENDED I LIBER 1060 PAGE 1542 . SHOVA $UTEON
SETRACK BOTH SIOES _ (8) easement RECORDED TNO.
LoTi seTaacK ReAR 0)
NFF LANDS OF | & Inches pat | Foot of @ 'SEWER EASEMENT RECORDLD HO. 201100016723 -
MGAERERINVOOETES | AR veiOHT (16} GROBS EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDEL 1K 100K 256 PAGE 7843 - SHIVWN HEREON
EXISTING HEIGHT (1T) UTILITY EASEMENT RECOROED IN LIBER 222 PAGE 818 - THE LOCATION CANNOT E DETERWINED FROM THE RECORD
ARE. DOCUMENT.
oensTY (12) EASEMENTE RIGHTS, RESTRVATIONS ANU CONUITIONS HEGITERD M L 383 PAGE 330 IGER 383 PAGE 348, USER
) 582 PAGE 909, LIBER 558 PAGE 918 AND LIBER 54 PAGE 183 - SHOVM HE)
[CAISTING BLALDING st ||
[FOQTPRINT i | OF RIGHT OF WAY RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 198700073775 - THE LOCATION CANNOT AE DETERMNED
| ® s FROMTHE RECORD SOCOMENT
PARKING REQUIREMENTS —
M (14)  GHANT OF RIGHT OF WAY RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NO 196700028133 « THE LOCATION CANNOT BE DETERMINED
= TEM REGUIRED ' FROM THE RECORD DOCUNENT
Warchousae: 1 Space| (35) LICENSE AGREEMENT RECORDED 0N LIRER 245 PAGE 173 - NOT SHOWN, KO SURVEY RELATED EXCEPTIONS
for the 151 10,000 || (16) WATER EASEMENT RECORDED i REEL 97 PAGE 2621 - SHOWM HEREON
PARKING Bt M Soee W CAsEmENT RECORDED W "o ~sHown
IFORMULA{S): pet i/ | = WEREON. BEF SHEETS
Jditionnt (1) EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED ™
1) EAsEMENT w " - PARKING AND AC
SafL (“"’2')9“"" AGREEMENT HEREON
Ty @) COVENAN HO. - PARKING AND ACCESS EASEMENT
pams F2I0 74 Toom Pwny Drsces "5 AGREEMENT SHOWM HEREON
[EXISTING 51 Total Parting Spaces.
Mﬁjaﬁmﬁﬁm_m|mm_n‘ © B GRAPHC PLOTIING OMLY PROPERTY 15 LOCATED IN FLOOD ZOME X (OTHE 10
Y RESEARCH AND PRESENTED FOR 2 Al FLOGDPLAM, AMD 4
B CHARCE PGB0 AREAS OF 15 AKMUAL CHANGE FLOOD WATH AVERAGE DEPTH OF LESS THAN FOGT O WITH DRAMAGE
LOCAL ZOMNG OFFICIAL AND LEGAL COUNGEL TO AREAS LESS THAN 1 SGUARE MILE: AN AREAS PROTECTED EY LEVEES FROM 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD ), PER REF. #2.
. T THE EXISTENCE OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS, IF ANY, WAS HOT KNOWM AT THE TIME OF THE FIELD SURVEY.
a THE OFFGETS SHOWN ARE HOT TO BE USED FOR THE. OF ANY . FEMCE. ADOITION.
e
6 SITE HAS DIRECT ACCESS TO BRADLEY CORPORATE DAIVE (PRIVATE ROW) AND VIA EASEMENT TO BRADLEY PARKWAY (AXA
BRADLEY HLL ROAD)
10 THERE IS KO EVIDENCE OF RECENT EARTH LIOVING WORK, BUL oOHT
THE PROCESS OF COMOUCTING THE FIELD WORX
11 O PROPOSED CHANGES IN STREET RIGHT OF WAY LINES HAVE BEEN WADE AVAILABLE TO THE SURVEYOR BY THE
g CONTROLLING JURISDICTION
H 12 PROFESSIONAL UABILITY INSURANCE MAS DEEN CBTAINED BY THE SURVEYOR THAT MEETS THE AMOUNT REQUIRED BY
- CLIENT.
¥ ) £ ’
- ROAD OWNER, LLC. 2
s s ) 13 THERE WHERE HO GAPS, GORES OR STRIPS OBSERVED O THE SURVEYED FROPERTY
g‘; INST. 202100017549
us 14 THE SURVEYED PROFERTY ACHITY AND MAY IMPACT THE ASSURANCE OF
gl HAVIGATION EIGHAL RECEPTION “‘ fM i~ MEDII)MK‘{ W\“l ne I‘l(u‘l{sls THAT YOU FRE PER “FEDERAL AVIATION
g ADAMEMISTRATION NOTICE CRITERIA
& +TTPS
i
o
gxd
o
k334 THiS SURVEY IS CERTIFIED TO SEE SHEET 2 OF 3 FOR SCHEDULE A LEGAL DESCRIWION]
P - METUIFE COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE ORIGINATOR, LLC, IO METUFE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT. LLC
Egs PARKING SPACE COUNT ONE METLIFE WAY, WHIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07681-1449
- ADVANTAGE TITLE GROUP AGENCY. LLG | FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
atg) - FIDELITY HATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE . SECIED CERTNED FARTES S i
e -mrwmmunwmn LLC. A DELAWARE LINITED LIABILITY COMPANY HE HEVISED PER CLENT COUMMENTS OATE b ® Lol e O L
3‘3" 5 - NATIONWIDE ZONING SERVICES, LLC [ DESCRPTION OF REVIRON {rEL crew] DRAwN | AFeROVED | muTE
e *PARTIAL PARKING SPACES —
2f { FMLOT 1(FM 6014 ARE SHARED WITH SECTION THES IS TO CERTIFY THAT TH25 VAR OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT WAS BASED WERE o ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
&g‘ N SECTION 65.13 65,18, BLOCK 1, LOT 3 PER MADE IN ACCORDANCE VATH THE 2021 MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENT! 10-27-2022
oE* 4 BLOCK 1 PARKING EASEMENT ALTANSFS LAND TITLE SURVEYS®, JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA mDNs.Ps AND SECTI ON 65 18 BLOCK 1 I O’I‘ 3
25y -4 LoT5 zgmz‘g?i&':umgm INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2,3, 4, G{A). 6(B). 7A), mz)m 7(C). 8.8. 16, 17. 18,19, 13 & 14 OF TABLE A FIELD BOOK MO a2y 9
=5i i THERECF THE FIELD WORK WAS COMPLI n-zr:mb ”
.,W,EE ' NF LANDS OF 202100024450 SEE 2223 800 BRADLEY HILL ROAD - "BUILDING #4"
=i RestX0pDLEL ML SRRt A eoeore| HAMLET OF BLAUVELT, TOWN OF ORANGETOWN
3 OWNER.LLC,
2 e 54 ROCKLAND COUNTY, STATE OF NEW YORK
o
% GRAPHIC SCALE
kit I o - =="| /3 CONTROL POINT
40
EH P | i UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A SURVEY MAP BEARING A LICENSED LAND \ ."\ SSOCI ATES INC PC
oF SURVEYOR'S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK R »\.IIRF.N.ND IWUI-EV"R“ SUTTE 100
e L STATE EDUCATION LAW. 12-13-2022 N 07059
goy : o “DATE BTW rm;':m-.:‘::'t:.r T
288 {INFEET) ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF THIS SURVEY MARKED WITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE JAME SENS
Egg 1inch = 404 LAND SURVEYOR'S SEAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE VALID TRUE COPIES. S REAFWED. APPROVED: SCALE FRENO
& NEW YORK PROFES! LAND S\ 1 -
Cy¥ D, ATYRYaR MONE KVG JDs 11 23-2022] 1°=40' | 01-190058-00
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SITE PLAN / BUILDING SIGNAGE - AREA ‘A’ GROUND FLOOR

 EXISTING 1 STORY BUILDING
| 7-68.000 SQUAREFEETI

T

TYPE DESCRIPTION QTY |IMAGE | |TOTAL SF
C1 ADAROOM ID 10 15 SQFT.
ADAAMENITY ROOM ID + | B 152 SQFT.
A CODE BLADE SIGN 1 34SQFT. |
CODE BLADE SIGN 4 136 SQFT.
ADAEXIT LEVEL ID 4 BSQFT. 5 T b
CODE BLADE SIGN 4 1.36 SQ.FT. % bz
CHANNEL LETTERS /BUILDING ID | 2 |@rivian| | 150.12SQFT, i — —
GUEST LOUNGE ID 1 ; 2SQFT. = | - d -
g KEY DROP ID 218QFT, B
N1 RECEPTION ID 1 |@mvian|| 5SQFT. =M
~ MEETING ROOM ID 2 | Meeimgmoon | | 34 SQFT. _ /_w_.g
TRC DECALS 2 |WO%|| 25QFT [- o
ENTRY DOOR GRAPHICS 1 224 SQFT. . —
INTERIOR DOOR HEADER GRAPHIC | 1 [==-==s==| | 19 SQFT.
STAFF EXIT 1 B 2SQFT.

PAGE TOTAL ! |177.98 SQ.FT.

SITE PLAN - AREA ‘A’ GROUND FLOOR

SCALE: 1/32"=1'

BRADLEY HILL ROAD

é S| CrAELLETTERS/BUILDING ID

[

WALTON

10101 Reunion Place
Suite 200
San Antonio, TX 78216

P 210. 886. 0644
waltonsignage.com

(© 2022 WALTON ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

client: RIVIAN

Address: 800 BRANDLEY HILL RD.

Location: BLAUVELT, NY

Sales: —

P BB

Designer:__ws.
Date: 721123

This is an original drawing created by Walton. It is

Revision Notes

Signs will ba manufactured with 120 Voits A/C. [This sign s intended to be installed in accordance

submitted for your personal use, however, it shall at
all times remain the property of Walton. It may be
used in connection with the project being planned for
you by Walton, but not otherwise. You are not
authorized to show these drawings to anyone
outside your organization, nor is it to be reproduced,

used, copied or exhibited in any fashion.

All Primary electrical service to the sign,and final with the requirements of Article 600 of the National
RY) S —— - connection thereof, Is the responsibility of the buyer.  ||Electrical Code andlor other applicable local
R2) All work Is to be done In accordance with the purchase  (codes. This incluces proper grouncing and
R3) ggreemertlganadweg;ere!o‘ I;I case ?cf;an‘ance bonding of the sign.

etween the specifications of the purchase agreement P

R4 e ot by e ol "The localion of the discannact switch after
Rﬁg and this drawing, the drawing shall prevail. instaliaion shal comply wéh Arice 600 B{A)1) of
R6) Etna National Electrical Code
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10101 Reunion Place
Suite 200
San Antonio, TX 78216

P 210. 886. 0644
waltonsignage.com

800 BRANDLEY HILL RD.

This is an original drawing created by Walton. It is
submitted for your personal use, however, it shall at
all times remain the property of Walton. It may be
used in connection with the project being planned for
you by Walton, but not otherwise. You are not

S authorized to show these drawings to anyone

outside your organization, nor is it to be reproduced,

Revision Notes

R1)

R2)

R3)

Rd)

R5)

with the requirements of Articie 600 of the Nationa!

’Tn‘s sign s intended to be instalied in accordance
Electrical Code andlor other applicable local

5 ||codes. This includes proper grouncing and

bonding of the sig.

The location of the disconnect swilch after

installation shall comply with Articie 600.6(A)(1) of

CID335481

: ihe National Electrical Code
- 1121/23 used, copied or exhibited in any fashion. RE)
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E1/ BUILDING ID

SCALE: AS NOTED

HALO-LIT CHANNEL LETTERS

FACES : 125" ALUM. FACE / PAINTED RAL 9016 TRAFFIC WHITE / MATTE CLEAR FINISH

RETURNS : 2 1/2” DEEP / PAINTED RAL 9016 TRAFFIC WHITE / MATTE CLEAR FINISH

BACKS : .177" CLEAR LEXAN BACKS WITH 3M DIFFUSER FILM

SPACERS : 2" DEEP X 3/4” SPACERS / PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING FACADE / (PT-2.3) SHERWIN WILLIAMS FLAT BLACK
ILLUMINATION / POWER : HANLEY WHITE LED WITH REMOTE POWER SUPPLIES

ATTACHMENT : ATTACHED TO BUILDING FACADE WITH 2" SPACERS / EXACT FASTENERS TO BE CONFIRMED PER SITE SURVEY

QUANTITY (2)

1910 %" (6060mm)

41 %" |

40" (1219mm)

FRONT VIEW

SCALE: 3/8"=1'

2" X 3/4" SPACERS

.050" ALUM. RETURNS ——l

@LiSTED

WHITE LED AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
EVEN HALO GLOW ON BUILDING FACADE

125" ALUM. FACE —

— of - 02
149 %" P o2
*\\ '_——‘ T:
) i
| )
| | Ja: |
79.54 SQFT -
SIDE VIEW
SCALE: NTS
EXACT FASTENERS TBD
PER SITE SURVEY

REMOTE J-BOX
EXACT LOCATION TBD
PER SITE SURVEY

POWER SUPPLIES

DISCONNECT
SWITCH

2" X 3/4" SPACERS
FOR SECONDARY ELECTRICAL WHIP

3/16" LEXAN BACKS

WEEP HOLES TO BE TENTED

1/4" WEEP HOLES 4

CONDUIT

THROUGH WALL

FASTENER SCHEDULE / TBD PER SITE CONDITION

071

3/8" LAG SCREW

FOR USE WITH WOQD OR EIFS WALL
SYSTEMS.
1-1/2" MIN PENETRATIONS (EXCL. TIP)

3/8” LAG & SHIELD

FOR USE WITH WOQOD OR EIFS WALL
SYSTEMS.
1-1/2" MIN PENETRATIONS (EXCL. TIP)

3/8" DIA. THREADED
ROD & BEARING PLATES

FOR USE WITH WOOD, CONCRETE
BLOCK OR EIFS WALL SYSTEMS

3/8" DIA. THREADED
ROD

FOR USE WITH WOOD, CONCRETE
BLOCK OR EIFS WALL SYSTEMS

3/8" RED HEAD LD.T, FOR USE WITH CONCRETE BLOCK,
(LARGE DIAMETER BRICK OR CONCRETE,

TAPCON) EMBED AMIN OF 2 1/2°

D R TROD | FOR USE WITH CONCRETE,
HESIE EMBED A MIN, OF 2"

3/8" DIA. HILTI HIT ROD
WITH Hy20 ADHESIVE

FOR USE WITH MASONRYAND BRICK
EMBED AMIN. OF 3 3/8

3/8” DIA. HILTI HIT ROD
WITH Hy20 ADHESIVE

FOR USE WITH CONCRETE BLOCK,
EMBED AMIN. OF 2"

3/8" DIA. HILTI HLC

FOR USE WITH CONCRETE, MASONRY
AND BRICK

San Antonio, TX 78216

P 210. 886. 0644
waltonsignage.com

WALTON

used in connection with the project being planned for
tion: BLAUVELT, NY you by Walton, but not otherwise. You are not

. TVS @uthorized to show these drawings to anyone
Designer —__¥9  gipcide your organization, nor is it to be reproduced,

R pu: BB Date:1121/23  used, copied or exhibited in any fashion.
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ed hereto. In case of variance

spedifications of the purchase agreement
ing, the drawing shall prevall.

SLERVERHEHOR EMBED AMIN. OF 3 3/8"
SCALE: NTS
This is an original drawing created by Walton. It s | Revision Notes Si 120 Volts A'C. is gign i installad i o
10101 Reunion Place Client: RIVIAN submitted for your personal use, however, it shall at AT to the =ig;andﬁna! mg“&mﬁﬁuﬁﬁ '& o the Hator
: Il ti i B - EEP conne: B Jity of the buy Electrical Coce and/or other applicable local
Suite 200 Address: 800 BRANDLEY HILL RD. 2 Mee L e Woeay o Hobe DY R I 3cc0rdance Win 1 prchase (a6 s et or g rd

bonding of the sign.

[The location of the disconnect switch after
installation shall comply with Articie 600 B(A)(1) of
the National Electrical Code
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